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1.01 AL CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE FOLLOWING CODES AS APPLICABLE AND AS ADOPTED BY THE.
LOCAL GOVERNING AGENCIES:

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (2021 18C)
2022 CALFORNIA TIRE CODE (2021 I
NICAL CODE (2021 UMC)
2023 CALIFoRNIA PLUMBING,Cong (2021 UPC)
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70, zezo»
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART
2023 CALIFORNIA GREEN BURLOING STANDARDS CODE (TITLE 24, PART 11)
AND ALL ORDINANCES ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING
AGENCIES.

102 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE CURRENT A4D
coM APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ON THE SITE AT
ALLTIATS I ASECURE LOGATION.

.03 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COPIES OF THE.
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THE USE OF ALL TRADES AND
SHALL PROVIDE THEM TO ALL SUBCONTRACTORS, WITH UPDATES AND
APPROVED CHANGES AS REQUIRED AND NECESSARY.

08 ol GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIPY AL NEASURENENTS
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WO
‘ORDERING ANY ATERIAL.

1.05  PROJECT DIMENSIONING STANDARDS:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM THE FACE OF THE EXISTING FINISH
FOR EXISTING WALLS;

2 FACE OF EXTERIOR PLYWOOD FOR NEW EXTERIR WalLS;

3. FACE OF STUD FOR NEW INTERI

4. CENTER OF COLUMN OR opznwc froorly CABINEY OR GRIDLINES.
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DISCIPLINE (IE: 'A' = ARCHITECTURE)
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Dla. DIANETER SF.

DWES  DRAWINGS STAINLESS STEEL
© EXISTING 570 STANDARD

£ ci ST

B END NALL 5.

Q UAL TeB TOP & BOTTON
£, EXTERIOR ™ TOBE DTERANED
FOTH FOUNDATION v
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GIPED  GYPSUM WALLBOARD VERT. VERTI
. IcH VIF vmrv Nire
. INTERIOR wo
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) NEW
NILC NOT IN CONTRACT
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oc. ON CENTER

MAINTAIN DIMENSIONS MARKED AS CLEAR, ALLOWING FOR THICKNESS OR
FINISHES.

YHEN TIEIG INTO (£) CONDITIONS, () AND () FINISHES SHOULD ALIGH,
WHICH GOVERN ACTUAL DIMENSIONS.

‘GC TO CONFIR# LOCATION OF GRIDLINES IN FIELD AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF
ANY VARIANCE.

1.06 DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL
SUPERSEDE THE SCALE OF THE DRAWINGS.

1,07 ANY DISCREPANCY IN DIMENSIONS OR CONFLICT IN PLANS OR FIELD
CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO CONTINUANCE OF THE WORK IN THE AFFECTED AREA. IF THE WORK
15 CONTINUED IN THE AFFECTED AREA, WITHOUT INSTRUCTION OR
CLARIFICATION BY THE ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RESULTANT DEFECT, DAMAGE OR
CHANGE REQUIRED.

1.08 AT JOB COMPLETION, PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THE REQUISITION FOR
FINAL PAYMENT, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER
WITH AREDLINED SET OF PRINTS SHOWING AS+CONSTRUCTED CONDITIONS.

1.09  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROPER CONTAINERS ON
‘THE JOB SITE TO ASSURE CONTINUOUS RECYCLING OF MATERIALS.

1.10  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING
SUBCONTRACTORS AND ASSUMING THEIR COMPLIANCE WITH THE RECYCLING

1.1 NFRC LABELS MUST REMAIN ATTACHEDTO THE GLAZING
'UNTIL THE INSULATION INSPECTION BY PROPER AUTHORITIES IS COMPLETED.

GREEN BUILDING NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL RETATALL WASTE FAULING RECEPTSTOR
INSPECTOR KECEIPT ILST INDICATE €5
e

ALL G £
RECVCLED, AN CARNOT DICATE “PUBLIC REFUSES o “UNPROCESSED Ceio™

INVENTORY, DECLARE, AND OBTAIN DOCUMENTATION OF PROPER
A ARD0US WASTE DISPOSAL FOR ANY UNIVERSAL WATE MATERIALS WiTH THE
SCOPE OF WORK AREA. RETAIN DOCUMENTATION FOR INSPECTOR.

PROHIBITED UNIERSAL WASTE NATERIAL S DEFINED I CALGREEN
SECTION 202 INCLUDING BATTERIS, ELECTRONIC DEVICES, A

CONTANING FQUIMEN . LANPS, CATHODE RAY TUBES, CATHODE RAY TUBE
oA NS R0 ks

AL PAINT, COATINGS, SEALANTS, CAULKINGS, ADHESIVES,
US"E 100D PR PRODUCTS, Ao AN OTHER MATERIALS COVERED N CAL

‘GREEN MANDATORY MEASURES.

CONTRACTOR T0 BROVIDE DOCUMENTATIONAS REGUIRED BY NSPECTOR

PRIOR TO PERMIT ISSUANCE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE AND
SUBMIT HE RELEVANT CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGENENT PLAN WHERE

2.06 FOR HOWES BUILT PRIOR T0 1994, CA CIIL CODE SECTION 11014
AN ING i

P
RES THROUGHOUT TH HER WORI

15 PROPOSED MUST HAVE WATEREFTICIENT FIXTURES INSTALLED TO FINAL THIS

PERMIT. NON-COMPLIANT 5 TOLETS » 16 GAL/

FE LS SHOWER HEADS . 2.5 GAL MM, AND ANY FAUCETS - .3 GAL M

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

1. FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS: THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PERFORMED AS A
DESIGN/BUILD SUB-CONTRACT. THE SPRIVLER CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL PERAITS
45 REQUIRED FOR THER SCOPE OF WORK 4D MUST B LICENSED TOPERFORM THI WORK.

SPRINKER SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY W THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF NPA 13 4D
5 THE CALIFORMA BN CODE AND ADOPTED STAVDARDS OF Tt
SUTLORITY HAVIG JURKDICTION,

OWNER / CLIENT

ARCHITECT

BEST WESTERN | DAN ASPROMONTE

CAPITOLA, CA 95010
CONTACT: DAN ASPROMONTE

PH: 831-915-9722

EMAIL: dan@aspromonte.com, kent@aspromonte.com
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601 COVER SHEET
A12 ENLARGED EXISTING PARKING PLAN

A13 FIRST FLOOR PLAN (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

Al.4  SECOND FLOOR PLAN (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

A15 THIRD FLOOR PLAN (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

A1.6  ENLARGED GUEST ROOM PLAN

A17  EXISTING-DEMO FIRST FLOOR PLAN (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
A1.8 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

SCOPE OF WORK:

PROJECT DATA

034-151-21

ZONING DISTRICT:  C-C

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  V-A 1-HR SPRINKLERED
OCCUPANCY: Rt / A2

NEW PROJECT AREA

(FIRST FLOOR):

NON-PERMITTED WORK TO
Bt PERMITTED, 1011 SQFT

TOTAL PROJECT AREA FOR
REVIEW:

o

725 SQFT

1,736 SQFT

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

CONVERSION OF MANAGER APARTMENT ON FIRST FLOOR TO NEW GUEST
0OMS.

DOCUNENTATIONO NON PERWITIED WORK 10 BE PERUITIED: CONVERSION

/UPDATES TO SELECT(2) ROOM SUITES TO SINGLE GUEST R

THROUGHOUT T BULOING FROM PRAVIOLALY APPROVED PERNIT
REVIOUSLY APPROVED PERMIT SHEETS PROVIDED AS

REPREGE

VICINITY MAP

1ST FLOOR:

'CONVERT MANAGERS APARTMENT INTO TWO GUESTROOMS
(ROOMS 101 AND 102). ONE GUEST ROOM WILL BE ACCESSIBLE
‘COMPLIANT (ROOM 101) WITH FULL BATHROOM AND DOOR TO
‘CORRIDOR. SECOND ROOM (102) IS STANDARD GUEST ROOM.

FIRST FLOOR IN SERVICE ROOM COUNT- 17
FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED ROOM COUNT - 19
NET - 2 NEW ROOM

2ND FLOOR:
(CONVERT (2) EXISTING TWO-ROOM SUITES TO CREATE 4
SEPARATE GUEST ROOMS.

- (2) ROOMS (226 & 205) HAVE RECIEVED NEW ENTRY DOORS OFF
OF CORRIDOR TO ENTER DIRECTLY INTO ROOM.

- (2) ROOMS (228 & 203) HAVE BEEN UPGRADED FROM HALF
BATH TO RECIEVE FULL BATHROOMS WITH TUB IN TOILET ROOM
AND VANITY DIRECTLY OUTSIDE OF TOILET ROOM.

SECOND FLOOR IN SERVICE ROOM COUNT - 20
SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED ROOM COUNT - 22
NET - 2 NEW ROOMS

3RD FLOOR:
'CONVERT (1) EXISTING TWO-ROOM SUITES TO CREATE 2
SEPARATE GUEST ROOMS.

- (1) ROOM (305) HAS RECIEVED NEW WALL SEPARATING IT FROM
THE ROOM 303.

- (1) ROOM (303) HAS BEEN UPGRADED FROM HALF BATHTO

RECIEVE FULL BATHROOMS WITH TUB IN TOILET ROOM AND

VANITY DIRECTLY OUTSIDE OF TOILET ROOM.

THIRD FLOOR IN SERVICE ROOM COUNT - 17
THIRD FLOOR PROPOSED ROOM COUNT - 18
NET - 1 NEW ROOM

TOTALEXISTING ROOMS IN SERVICE - 54
TOTAL PROPOSED ROOMS - 59
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IND CONTROL BATTS

Sou 24 OR 216 STUDS.
WHERE INDICATED @1606c]

PLWD. SHEATHING N
WHEKE OCCURS CERAMICTILE |
SCC STRUCTURAL DIGS. WHERE OCCURS)

i Tvee % oY D
{OR TILE PACKER BD)

"NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION

Eh
TUBC TABLE 7B TTM G, 17-1.5

12 PYWD. SHEATHING

WHERE OCCUS
- SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.
518" TYPE X GYF 20,

2 5TUDS @ -
£ 0.C. STAGGERED.
SOUND CONTROL BATTS. e,

 RESILIENT CHANNELS
@24 0C.

/6" TYPE X 6P 2D

G
U DESIGNNO. U340, STC 50,
5/8" TYPE X GYP BD ROOW:
. Ty 246 STUDS
~ S0UND CONTROL BATTS e

= iz TvPE W GYE 8D U2 FLD SHEATHNG

S STRueToRAL Dwes,

@ ONE HOUR RATED CORRIDOR. WALL
UL DESIGN KO- U311, 5TC 50

/6" TYPE X GYP 8D INTERIOR.

26 STUDS'
R_19 DATT INSULATION Bieo0

172" PLYWD. SHEATHING

__' 7/8 CEMENT PLASTER OVER EXTERIOR i
FAPER BACKED TR |
@ ONE HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WAL
UBC TABLE 7B MM RO, 1613 |
S S TURRNG @ 1670 INTERIOR! = 5 i 4
Fo 206 51uUDS
Pk zssos ‘

1/2° PLYWD, SHEATHING

7/8° CEVENT PLASTER OVER

PAPER BACKED METAL LATH DAERIOR ]

ONE HOUR RATED EXTERIOR FURRED WAL }
UBCTABLE 7B TEM NO. 15-1.3

v

GENERAL NOTES - ACCESSIBLE # HEARING IMPAIRED UNITS

136

ACCESSIBLE UNITS - 101, 103, 105
ADDITIONAL HEARING IMPAIRED UNITS - 201, 203, 205.

1 VISUAL ARMS STALLBE NTEGRATED 1T BLLDING
110-voLr
ELECTROAL RECEPTACLE A ot o AR
AMEANS B WHICH A SIGNAL FROM THE BUILDING
EMERGENCY ALARM SYSTEM CAN TRIGGER SU/CH ALARM.

2. VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE VISIBLE IN ALL AREAS OF THE
T U,

3. VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
ALERT OCCUPIAT OF INCOVIG TELEPRONE CAlL A0
BOOR KNOCK OR BELL

4 NOTIFCATION DEVICES SHAL KOT BE COMECTED TO

AL ALARM SIGNAL APFLIANCES.
. PERVANDUTLY NSTALED TELIPHONES Sl Bt caUes
WITH VOLUME CONTROL
K AR OF 18 55 K5O NoR
5. PROVIDE FLECTRICAL OUTLET WITH 45" OF Tmmc&uz
CTIONS 70 PACIUTATE THE USE GF ATEXT
TELEFHONE.

7. ALL EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS N ACCESSIBLE.

e
MAXIMUM OFENING FORCE AND 40" MAKIMUM REACH

—

B Lo

*—*”‘PREVIOUSLY APPROVED
y DRAWING INSERTED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

DESCRIPTION
21 GEC 5 | RELEASED POR FLAN CHEGK

REV | DATE

(5]
]
Z

El
Balet (B2

=

% **SEE SHEET A1.6 FOR ENLARGED PROPOSED GUEST |
® ROOM !PLAN REVISIONS
= —
PN | exereise
\&Zy. L i RooM
&

q

i

I~ E
| N o=
T PRY
! &
1ol 8 #7x
LR
| =
28-0" l
=== — o=
M TO BE ALTERED I
FUNCTION AS |
ARATE GUEST ROOMI |
| 3 -
| Q&%
i E Pk
| z I
! okl
| olE:
5 o wis
new cuesTroomwi (i | € ElE:f
BE LOCATED HERE | I} 5 1]
! 8le iz
| x| q|iE
|

1

I
|
\
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
{

WALL LEGEND
= | HOUR BXIT CORRIDOR
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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FIRST FLOOR IN SERVICE ROOM COUNT- 17
FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED ROOM COUNT - 19
NET - 2 NEW ROOM
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ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN KEYNOTES

05.04 20N RATED DOOR

0227 ALL PARTITIONS AND DOORS THROUGHOUT GUEST ROOH ARE EXISTING T0 REMAIN

0228 (E) TOILET TORENAN

| | J ) 0241 ) RESTROOM FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES 10 REnal

06.00 () PARTITION AT () OPENING:

[ 0501 (4) SLIDING ACCESSIBLE COMPLIANT CLOSET DOORS.

07.00 () SUDING ACCESSIBLE COMPUANT DOOR

0501 () 200 RATED DOOR

22,01 NON-PERNITTED WORK TO BE PERNITTED. (E) ALCOVE TUS AT PREVIOUS VANITY AREA

204 O BE PERMITTED. S

22,05 (N) ACCESSIBLE COMPUANT TOILET WITH GRAB BARS

ROOM ALTERED TO BE

ROOM ALTERED TO HAVE
FULL BATH ROOM IN SERVICE

==1100
[

22.06 () ACCESSIBLE COMPLIANT SHOWER STALL

EXISTING / DEMO FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
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F THE ABOVE DIVENSION DOES NOT
'MEASURE ONE INCH (1) BACTLY,
"THE DRAWING VILL HAVE BEEN
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EXIST-DEMO FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

0201 () WALLTO BE REMOVED

0202 () DOOR T0 3E REHOVED

0201 ) DOOR TO REMAN

0204 (E) SIDELIGHT TOBE REMOVED.

0205 () TRANSOI AT EXCERCISE ROOM DOOR TO BE REMOVED.

02,06 (E) STRUCTURAL POST TO REMAIN, REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLAYS

) CASEWORK TO BE SALVAGEDAND REWORKED BY CASEWORK SUBCONTRACTOR FOR.
NEWLY SCHEDULE WILLWORK.

208 (500X 0L ASE RN WIGUARTE COUTERTOP 10 RERAN. 500% T0 0
REFNISHED. REFER TO NTERIOR ELEVATION 2/A4.4.

0209 () PLUNBING FIXTURES TOBE RENDVED

o0

0210 () DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO BE RENAIN

57,11 ALLACCESSORIES 70 BE SALVAGEDFOR REUSE I (1) RESTROOY OR TO BE RETURNED 10
THE OWNER. FEF. PROPOSED PLAN,

EXISTING / DEMO FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

( ) EXISTING & DEMO FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"

THIS SHEET FOR REFERENCE ONLY APPROVED
PERMIT#20230189
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GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING CONDITIONS TO REMAIN U 1.0,

2. ITENS SHOWN 45 DASHED TO BE DEMOLISHED, TY®.

3. oEmoLIH
FNSES U0,

4. DISTRIG INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAWES TO BE DEMOLISHED, AS HOTED ON PLANS. PREPARE.
GPEUNG TO RECEVE MW DOOR TRARE AND PANTLFER DOOR SCHIDULT

5 ALLWALLSNOTED TO0E DEMOUSHED SHALLICLUDE AL ASSOCATED WSTALLE TS 15
WORK AND SWITCHES UL,

. CONTRACTOR TO PATCHAND REPAIRANY AREA AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN“LIKE NEW
conpiTiow.

7. IF REQUIRED, PROPERLY CUT & CAP DEMOLISHED WASTE LINES SELDW SLAB OR FLUSH W/ CLEAN-
OUT. PROTECT 45 REQUIRED TO ENSURE SEWER LINES ARE FREE FROA DENOLITION DEGRI.

8. ALL EXPOSED WIRING TO 5E CAPPED OFF AND TERMINATED AT JUNCTION BOX.

9. ALL SALVAGEFEEDERS 2/OR BRANCH CRCUITS SHALL BE RENOVED ATLOAD SIDE OF CIFCUIT
BREAKERS. LEAVE (E) CIRCUIT SREAKERS INTACT.

10, REMOVE ALL UNNECESSARY BRANCH CIRCUITS & CONDUIT. SEAL ALL OPENING W/ UL APPROVED
KO TYPE SEALS,

1. REMOVE ABANDONED ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE/DATACABLING, & DEVICES THROUGHOUT U.N.0.

12, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE EXTENT OF THE DEMOLITION WITH CONSTRUCTION PLANS
AND PROTECT PORTIONS OF THE (E) STRUCTURE TO RENAI.

13, COUTRACTOR SHALL ENSURETHE STAGITY OF AL (€)STRUCTURE, FRAHIG AND FOUNDATIONS TO
EMAIN DURING DENOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION OF KEW WO

14, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSELE FOR THE DESIGH, ADEQUACY AND SAFETY OF
ERECTION BRACING, SHORING, TENFORARY SUPPORTS, ETC.

1. COMRACIOR SULLBESOLEYRSPONILE OR ATE REAOUALAND DESOSA O ALL MATERALS
R FE-USE ON THIS PROJECT, RECYCLE AND HAUL ALL DEBRIS INACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
SEREoRTION REQUREMENTS.

16, RECYCLE AND/ OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE AMINIUA OF 65% OF THE NONHAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION
1D DENOLITION WASTE, PER CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE.

17, CAP OFF ALL PLUMBING, G5 AND ELECTRICAL LINES A5 REQUIRED.
18, REMOVE ALL (£) FNISHES, HARDWARE, EQUIPMENT, CONDUIT, PLUMBING AND FRAMING NECESSARY
TOACCOMODATE ALL NEW WORK.

. rion WUTHORZE DESCRIS, FEQUIREOR ICLUGE THE REWOVALOF 00
free mnmsox st FELUING AESTOS M P, R CONTRA
SHALL COMPLY Wt A
I TR0 OR TOHC AATERIALS I COMERAL CONTEACTOR DICOVERS A S0 AATEFIALS
ON THE PROPERTY, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PRONPTLY NOTIFY THE OWNER. ANY FENOVAL
LS SHALL BE DOCU) ‘OCCUR A5 REQUIRED BY
CODE AND REGULATORYREQUIRENENTS

. COUTRACTOR TOENSLIE AL (6] WALSAREPATCHED,FEPARED AYD/ O REPLACED TO PROVIE
LIKE NEW" LEVEL 4 APPEARA
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21, ALL STRUCTURAL WALLS, BEAVS AND COLUMNS S ey
RCITECT WAEOWTELTUhOW DCOVERYOF A UNDOCLNENTED STHCT AL COMPONENT

22, SEE GENERAL NOTES ON GO.1 FOR ADDITIONAL IFORNATION.

BEFORE CORING (E) CONCRETE WALLS, SCAN (€) CONCRETE WALLS TO VERIFY LOCATION OF (6)
AND LOCATIONS OF T, STRUCTURAL

ENGINEER & HECHAMICAL ENGINEER.

24 DUNAG COUSTRUCTION ST O AMEAWST i CLEAED U ATIUEEDOF THE DAY M ORDER TO
PROVIDE FIREFIGHTER ACCES N THE UILDING IN THE EVENT OF A

5. CONBUSTIOE DA SHAL 10T BE ACCUNULATEDMITHN THE BULOIG, CONBLSTBLE 02,
RUBBISH AND WASTE NATERIALSHALL BE RENOVED FROM BULDINGS AT THE END OF EACH Sl
VORK PER 2019 CFC SECTION 3304.2

3 et SHALL BE STORED A
LISTED DISPOSABLE CONTAMER PER 2019 CFC SECTION 3304.2.4
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EXISTING-DEMO FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

61300 X 00U BASE CABINET W/QUART? COLNTERTOP TO REAIN. DOORS TOBE

0208 REpLACED/REFINISHED. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATION2/Ad.4
T e —
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o @ uons caner
2204 HANDWASH SINK, HOT & COLD WATER, REUSE EXISTING UNIT & FICTURES. <| Ezg
53
2230 PROVIDE 115/60HZ POWER FOR ELKAY BOTTLE FILLER STATIONLBWSCO0. = 33
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GENERAL NOTES

} Bl oo ToRNULO,

R 1O MTEHIOR SLEVAHONSAND ACCSORY SCIEDULE FOR WFORNATION O pccesons.
monAl

RNATION.
. CATE LCE SDE GF 0K OPENNGS I PARTTIONSHGT DENSOMED  FROR ADIACENT
PERPEDICULAR PARTITION

PlesE

PROVIOE waLL a0

E LEVEL 04 FINISH ATNEW GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. CEILINGS AND SOFFITS WITH ACCENT
UNT OR GRAHICS TO RECEIVE LEVEL 5 FINISH .

W PENETRATIONS AND OPENINGS IN BULDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIIT

10N AND EXFILTRATION. PATCH WATERPROOFING O MAINTAIN WATERTIGHT BULDING

INATE AND ALIGH ALL ACCESS PANELS WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION. WHERE ACCESS PANELS
T CONSTRUCTION, RELOCATEPALELS A3 REQURED. VERIY LAYOUT T ARCHITET

TALLFACES O EXTING DOOR AD FRAIES TONATCHADCENT PRITIONWITS
m moss EINSH TOAPPEAR LI e
PAENT A ACCESSORY SCHEDULE.

vz mcmm umm

H THE EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE QUICK FLASHING

nsm.LED m AR RECOMANOATION.
O NSULATION

SCHEDULE SHEET 46.1 FOR HORE INFORWATION.
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